TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY | | 12/12/2013 | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CENVEO CORPORATION |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 First Stamford Place |
| Internal Address: | Attention: Linda Austin |
| City: | Stamford |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06902 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1247058 | NY |
| Registration Number: | 0722594 | COMBINE-VELOPE |
| Registration Number: | 1677601 | EARTH WOVE |
| Registration Number: | 3308550 | NATIONAL ENVELOPE |
| Registration Number: | 3474140 | PRINTED WITH SOY INK |
| Registration Number: | 3478326 | BIODEGRADABLE WINDOW FILM |
| Registration Number: | 3331555 | |
| Registration Number: | 3581685 | WILLIAMHOUSE BY NATIONAL ENVELOPE |
| Registration Number: | 3418238 | NATIONAL ENVELOPE |
| Registration Number: | 3820109 | MADE WITH 100% WIND P WER |
| Registration Number: | 3912689 | EASY WRAP |
| Registration Number: | 3675078 | ENVELOPES 101 BUILDING SUCCESS THROUGH P |
| Registration Number: | 3585635 | ENVELOPES 101 HELPING YOU BUILD YOUR SAL |

REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0810

| Registration Number: | 3585623 | ENVELOPES 101 |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3470443 | NATIONAL ENVELOPE GSG GLOBAL SERVICES GR |
| Registration Number: | 3573225 | FULL CIRCLE |
| Registration Number: | 3570422 | EASY WRAP |
| Registration Number: | 3497351 | SMART CARD GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 3493146 | COMPOSTABLE |
| Registration Number: | 2758428 | PEEL & SEEL |
| Registration Number: | 2848663 | PRINTS COLLECTION |
| Registration Number: | 2680484 | WILLIAMHOUSE |
| Registration Number: | 2708542 | PRINTMASTER |
| Registration Number: | 2698326 | FLAKJACKET |
| Registration Number: | 2398664 | TX3 |
| Registration Number: | 2236851 | SIMPLE SEAL |
| Registration Number: | 1853637 | ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 1827460 | AECO |
| Registration Number: | 1764467 | NOBILITY |
| Registration Number: | 1628271 | PRESERVATION WOVE |
| Registration Number: | 1356577 | PERFECT VISION |
| Registration Number: | 1274284 | |
| Registration Number: | 1276514 | |
| Registration Number: | 1156345 | E-Z TRIEVE |
| Registration Number: | 1042271 | KENTWOVE |
| Registration Number: | 1015270 | AECO |
| Registration Number: | 0924722 | PEEL & SEEL |
| Registration Number: | 0849415 | RAWHIDE |
| Registration Number: | 1173158 | ATENCO |
| Registration Number: | 1196195 | TAC-N-TAC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

trademarks@hugheshubbard.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: c/o Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

| | 030341-00073 |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter A. Sullivan |
| Signature: | /Peter A. Sullivan/ |
| Date: | 01/15/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=International Paper Release - Trade | emarks#page2.tif emarks#page3.tif |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

December 12, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation ("Secured

Party"), does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in certain trademarks of NE

OPCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security

Interest in Trademarks, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10,

2013, at Reel/Frame 5024/0979 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are more fully identified on

Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are released and all interests in such

trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are

hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or

description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representative, to

record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

62648485_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first set forth above.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By: _____ Name:

Title:

62648485_2

SCHEDULE A

| Owner | Trademark | Country/State | Serial No. | Reg. No |
|----------------------------------|--|---------------|------------|-----------|
| Cenveo Corporation NY and Design | | United States | 73/381,231 | 1,247,058 |
| Cenveo Corporation | Combine-Velope | United States | 72113767 | 0722594 |
| Cenveo Corporation | Earth Wove | United States | 74147708 | 1677601 |
| Cenveo Corporation | NATIONAL ENVELOPE & Design | United States | 78/617,171 | 3,308,550 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PRINTED WITH SOY INK & Design | United States | 78/974,569 | 3,474,140 |
| Cenveo Corporation | BIODEGRADABLE WINDOW FILM & Design | United States | 78/974,533 | 3,478,326 |
| Cenveo Corporation | Design (Eagle in Flight) | United States | 78/726,827 | 3,331,555 |
| Cenveo Corporation | WILLIAMHOUSE BY NATIONAL ENVELOPE | United States | 78/628,456 | 3,581,685 |
| Cenveo Corporation | NATIONAL ENVELOPE | United States | 78/623,149 | 3,418,238 |
| Cenveo Corporation | MADE WITH 100% WIND POWER & Design | United States | 77/498,987 | 3,820,109 |
| Cenveo Corporation | EASY WRAP & Design | United States | 77/489,775 | 3,912,689 |
| Cenveo Corporation | nveo Corporation ENVELOPES 101 BUILDING SUCCESS THROUGH PRODUCT KNOWLEDGE & Design | | 77/387,009 | 3,675,078 |
| Cenveo Corporation | ENVELOPES 101 HELPING YOU BUILD YOUR SALES & Design | United States | 77/386,949 | 3,585,635 |
| Cenveo Corporation | ENVELOPES 101 | United States | 77/385,527 | 3,585,623 |
| Cenveo Corporation | NATIONAL ENVELOPE GSG GLOBAL SERVICES GROUP & Design | United States | 77/189,753 | 3,470,443 |
| Cenveo Corporation | FULL CIRCLE | United States | 77/150,102 | 3,573,225 |
| Cenveo Corporation | EASY WRAP | United States | 77/149,955 | 3,570,422 |
| Cenveo Corporation | SMART CARD GUARD | United States | 77/108,648 | 3,497,351 |
| Cenveo Corporation | COMPOSTABLE & Design | United States | 77/016,044 | 3,493,146 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PEEL & SEEL & Design | United States | 76/428,806 | 2,758,428 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PRINTS COLLECTION | United States | 76/440,185 | 2,848,663 |
| Cenveo Corporation | WILLIAMHOUSE | United States | 76/366,402 | 2,680,484 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PRINTMASTER | United States | 76/265,861 | 2,708,542 |
| Cenveo Corporation | FLAKJACKET | United States | 76/108,484 | 2,698,326 |
| Cenveo Corporation | TX3 | United States | 75/661,956 | 2,398,664 |
| Cenveo Corporation | SIMPLE SEAL | United States | 75/491,520 | 2,236,851 |
| Cenveo Corporation | ATLANTIC ENVELOPE | United States | 74/426,310 | 1,853,637 |

62648485_2

| | COMPANY | | | |
|--------------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|-----------|
| Cenveo Corporation | AECO | United States | 74/410,225 | 1,827,460 |
| Cenveo Corporation | NOBILITY | United States | 74/301,325 | 1,764,467 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PRESERVATION WOVE | United States | 74/015,399 | 1,628,271 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PERFECT VISION | United States | 73/520,344 | 1,356,577 |
| Cenveo Corporation | Design [NEC Logo] | United States | 73/381,442 | 1,274,284 |
| Cenveo Corporation | Design [NEC Logo] | United States | 73/381,217 | 1,276,514 |
| Cenveo Corporation | E-Z TRIEVE | United States | 73/217,734 | 1,156,345 |
| Cenveo Corporation | KENTWOVE | United States | 73/059,412 | 1,042,271 |
| Cenveo Corporation | AECO & Design | United States | 73/007,911 | 1,015,270 |
| Cenveo Corporation | PEEL & SEEL | United States | 72/367,780 | 0,924,722 |
| Cenveo Corporation | RAWHIDE | United States | 72/274,539 | 0,849,415 |
| Cenveo Corporation | | United States | | 1,173,158 |
| Cenveo Corporation | | United States | | 1,196,195 |

62648485_2